505409994 04/03/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5456784

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Ν	Name Execution			
ROIVANT SCIENCES	, INC.			11/02/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:			CIENCES GMBH			
Street Address:	VIADU	KTSTF	ASSE 8			
City:	BASEL					
State/Country:	SWITZE	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	4051					
	•					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Typ	e		Number			
Application Number:		16369	729			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(• /	42-7899			
	be sent to	the e	-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	l be sent to if provided	the e ; if tha	-mail address first; if that is unsuc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to if provided	the e 1; if tha (650) 8	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 343-5570	ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent to if provided	, <i>the e</i> <i>I; if tha</i> (650) 8 zIPPat	-mail address first; if that is unsuc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to if provided : e:	the e i; if tha (650) { zIPPat SARA	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 343-5570 rentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.cor	ia US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided : :	the e (650) 8 (650) 8 ZIPPat SARA ATTN:	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 343-5570 entDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.cor H E. TULLY, COOLEY LLP	i a US Mail. n, pellison@cooley.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided : e:	(650) 8 (650) 8 zIPPat SARA ATTN: 1299 F	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 343-5570 entDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.cor H E. TULLY, COOLEY LLP IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT	ia US Mail. n, pellison@cooley.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided : :	the e ; if tha (650) { zIPPat SARA SARA ATTN: 1299 F WASH	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuctat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 343-5570 entDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.cor H E. TULLY, COOLEY LLP IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUIT	ia US Mail. n, pellison@cooley.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided : : : : NUMBER:	the e i; if tha (650) { zIPPat SARA SARA ATTN: 1299 F WASH	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuct</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 343-5570 eentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.cor H E. TULLY, COOLEY LLP IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUIT IINGTON, D.C. 20004	ia US Mail. n, pellison@cooley.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided : : : : NUMBER:	the e i; if tha (650) { zIPPat SARA SARA ATTN: 1299 F WASH	<i>mail address first; if that is unsuct</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 343-5570 eentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.cor H E. TULLY, COOLEY LLP IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUIT IINGTON, D.C. 20004 MYOV-016/01US 329454-2672	ia US Mail. n, pellison@cooley.com		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided : : : : NUMBER:	the e ; if tha (650) { zIPPat SARAI ATTN: 1299 F WASH	mail address first; if that is unsuce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 343-5570 entDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.cor H E. TULLY, COOLEY LLP IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUIT INGTON, D.C. 20004 MYOV-016/01US 329454-2672 SARAH E. TULLY	ia US Mail. n, pellison@cooley.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided : : : : NUMBER:	the e ; if tha (650) { zIPPat SARAI ATTN: 1299 F WASH	mail address first; if that is unsuce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 343-5570 rentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.cor H E. TULLY, COOLEY LLP IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUIT IINGTON, D.C. 20004 MYOV-016/01US 329454-2672 SARAH E. TULLY /Sarah E. TULLY	ia US Mail. n, pellison@cooley.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	l be sent to if provided e:	(650) 8 (650) 8 ZIPPat SARA ATTN: 1299 F WASH	mail address first; if that is unsuce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 343-5570 rentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.cor H E. TULLY, COOLEY LLP IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUIT IINGTON, D.C. 20004 MYOV-016/01US 329454-2672 SARAH E. TULLY /Sarah E. TULLY	ia US Mail. m, pellison@cooley.com FE 700		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment from	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: m Roivant S	Cithe e i; if tha (650) { ZIPPat SARAI ATTN: 1299 F WASH	mail address first; if that is unsuce at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 343-5570 eentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.cor H E. TULLY, COOLEY LLP IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUIT IINGTON, D.C. 20004 MYOV-016/01US 329454-2672 SARAH E. TULLY /Sarah E. TULLY	ia US Mail. m, pellison@cooley.com FE 700 (5)#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Company to Company)

Roivant Sciences, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 320 West 37th Street, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10018, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth in an application for patent entitled TREATMENT OF PROSTATE CANCER, and which is a:

Country	Application No.	Application Date
Argentina	20170102716	September 29, 2017
International Application (PCT)	PCT/EP2017/074849	September 29, 2017

WHEREAS, Myovant Sciences GmbH, a limited liability company of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Viaduktstrasse 8, 4051 Basel, SWITZERLAND, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any application(s), the right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including provisional or other royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), and application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including provisional or other royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and

152183635 v1

PATENT REEL: 048786 FRAME: 0327

Page 2 of 3 Attorney Docket No. MYOV-016/01WO 329454-2443

interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *Inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.), is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

By: Date:

Name: Matthew Gline Chief Firance Of Chief Title: -SVP; Finance and Business Operations MC Company: Roivant Sciences, Inc.

WITNESSED BY

152183635 vl

Page 3 of 3 Attorney Docket No. MYOV-016/01WO 329454-2443

For and on behalf of ASSIGNEE:				1		
Date: 🗇	Ŵv	213	By:	$\int dx$		
			Name:	Rables Mrs. Rente / L Myovant Science		
WITNESSE	1	<u></u>		». 		
	DATE: IAME:	<u>6/b//6</u>	<u>Plakher</u>			

152183635 vi

RECORDED: 04/03/2019